

Board of Absentee Canvassers

Whitewater Municipal Building Community Room, 312 West Whitewater St., Whitewater, WI 53190

Tuesday, August 13, 2024 - 7:00 AM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This notice is given to inform the Public that the City of Whitewater is hosting <u>Board of Absentee</u> <u>Canvassers for the August 13, 2024 Partisan Primary</u>. The information follows:

When: Tuesday, August 13, 2024 from 7:00AM to at least 8:00 PM

Where: City of Whitewater Municipal Building, Community Room, 312 W. Whitewater St.,

Whitewater, WI 53190.

All Absentee Ballots will be processed at this Central Location. If you are returning your Absentee Ballot on Election Day, the ballot must be returned to the Municipal Building, Community Room, 312 W Whitewater St, Whitewater, WI 53190 by 8:00 pm on August 13, 2024, Election Day. Absentee Ballots will no longer be processed at any other Polling location in the City of Whitewater. The event is open to the public.

Dated: August 6, 2024 Heather Boehm, City Clerk